

State v. Manjeet Singh @ Matti

Present: Mrs. Shikha Dhall, APP for the State
Accused on bail with Sh. Pawan Upneja, Adv.

Bail bonds worth Rs. 5,000/- under section 437-A Cr.P.C. furnished by the accused, which have been accepted and attested. Today, the accused has closed his defence evidence.

Final arguments heard. Vide separate speaking judgement of even date, the accused Manjeet Singh @ Matti has been acquitted of the charge framed against him. His previous bail bonds are discharged. Case property if any, be disposed of after the expiry of period of appeal. File be consigned to record-room after due compliance.

Pronounced in open court
Dated: 22.11.2018
'Manjit Singh Stenographer Gr.II'

Insan
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Fazilka/ UID: PB0494