

CHA/88/2016

CNR No. PBJLA1-003956-2016

State Vs. Amarjeet

Present: Ms. Nirlep Kaur, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. JS Jhand, Adv.

Two PWs have been examined. Ld. APP closed prosecution evidence. Further, the statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.PC was recorded but he opted not to lead any evidence in defence. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of the even date, accused is convicted and released on probation as mentioned in the judgment itself. Cost paid. Probation bonds furnished which are accepted and attested. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced in open Court.

Dated: 08.08.2019

#Parveen Kumar##

(Tanveer Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Nakodar
(UID No.PB0488)

Tanveer Singh, JMIC, Nakodar.