

Present: Sh. Shaunak Bali, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Devinder Gorla Advocate.

PW3 MHC Pardeep Sharma fully examined. No other witness is present. Summon issued to ASI Mohan Lal received with a request letter for giving next date of hearing. In view of the same, fresh summon to ASI Mohan Lal and Constable Amandeep Singh and HC Gaurav Kumar be issued for 04.12.2019.

Dated: 19.11.2019

(Rubina Josan)
JMIC/ CJ(JD)/Rupnagar
UID-PB0540

Sushma
Steno-II