

CHA-84 of 2023

State v. Kulwant Singh

Present: Sh. Rupinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad perused. It be registered. Copies of challan supplied to the said accused free of costs, as envisaged u/s 207 Cr.P.C and in this regard separate statement of accused is recorded. The case stands adjourned to 03.04.2023 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 23.01.2023
Neetu Jassal Stenographer Gr.III

(Vishav Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00527