

CNR No: PBSAB10021972023

CIS No: CHA-85-2023

STATE VS Sunil kumar etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel

Copies of challan supplied to accused free of cost. Arguments Heard. Finding a prima facie case, charges under Sections 61 of Punjab Excise Act, have been framed against the accused, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now Pws be summoned for 15.03.2024.

Bail bonds not furnished. Same be also furnished for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 06.11.2023
Jatinder Kaur Steno-III

(Ms. Pavleen Singh)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00362