

CNR No: PBSAA10007192020

CIS No: CHA/86/2020

PUNJAB STATE VS MANDEEP SINGH

Present: Ld APP for the State
Accused on bail with Sh. Kharak Singh Advocate

PW-Kuldeep DTO Clerk is present but it has come to the notice of undersigned that the present witness had already been examined as the summons were wrongly sent by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

No other PW is present. Summons issued to PW mentioned at sr. No. 9 received back unserved and nonailable warrants issued to PW mentioned at sr. No. 2 received back unserved.

Let, PW mentioned at sr. No. 2 be again summoned through fresh nonailable warrants and PW mentioned at sr. No. 9 be again summoned through fresh summons for 23.11.2023.

PW-Somnath i.e. PW mentioned at sr. No.6 was bound but has not come present. Let, he be now summoned throughailable warrants in sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 23.11.2023.

Fresh summons to concerned HRC with direction to bring requisite record i.e. Vasika No. 674 dated 11.05.2004 registered at office of Sub-Registrar, Kharar be also issued for the date fixed.

It shall be last opportunity to prosecution to conclude its evidence.

Date of Order: 07.11.2023
Neeru, Steno Gr. III

(Manzra Dutta)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00595